504518819 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4565524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BACHARACH, INC.	08/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	500 WEST MONROE STREET		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6737650
Patent Number:	6670613
Patent Number:	6590690
Patent Number:	6489787
Patent Number:	6362741
Patent Number:	6120166
Patent Number:	6100529
Patent Number:	6042634
Patent Number:	6006591
Patent Number:	5932176
Patent Number:	5897305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8574

Email: humberto.aquino@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN MUCHIN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

PATENT REEL: 043391 FRAME: 0414

504518819

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387132-00395			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO			
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=PT-Executed Security Interest#page1.tif				
source=PT-Executed Security Interest#page2.tif				
source=PT-Executed Security Interest#page3.tif				
source=PT-Executed Security Interest#page4.tif				
source=PT-Executed Security Interest#page5.tif				

PATENT REEL: 043391 FRAME: 0415

NOTICE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST—PATENTS

This NOTICE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST—PATENTS (this "Notice of Grant of a Security Interest—Patents") is made as of August 24, 2017, by and among BACHARACH, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and ANTARES CAPITAL LP, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and the other Credit Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated August 24, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Credit Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Patents (other than any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a trademark), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by Patents owned by the Grantor, including those set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any security interest shall be deemed to have been granted hereunder in any Excluded Property and in no event shall the Collateral include any agreement that, by its terms, prohibits the grant of a security interest..

Now, Therefore, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Secured Obligations, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby pledges to the Grantee and grants to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Credit Parties, a continuing first priority security interest (subject to any prior security interests in respect of Permitted Liens permitted to be senior in accordance with the Credit Agreement) in the Collateral.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between any provision herein and any provision of the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

This Notice of Grant of a Security Interest—Patents may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Notice of Grant of a Security to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date Interest— Patent first set forth above.

BACHARACH, INC.

Name/Geoff Evans
Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of a Security Interest—Patents]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Patents and Patent Applications

Description	Application No.	Application Date	Publication / Registration No.	Publication/ Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant
INFRARED EMITTER, ITS MANUFACTURE, AND PROCESS FOR USING	09872336	6/1/01	6737650	5/18/04	Bacharach, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRAL ANALYSIS	09842431	4/26/01	6670613	12/30/03	Bacharach, Inc.
ELECTRONICALLY MODULATING AN OPTICAL LIGHT SOURCE	09872273	5/31/01	6590690	7/8/03	Bacharach, Inc.
GAS DETECTION CIRCUIT	09689990	10/13/00	6489787	12/3/02	Bacharach, Inc.
LEAK DETECTOR	09875498	6/6/01	6362741	3/26/02	Bacharach, Inc.
SPECTRAL ANALYZER SOURCE	09036990	3/9/98	6120166	9/19/00	Bacharach, Inc.
AUTOMATIC PORTABLE AUTOMOTIVE REFRIGERANT ANALYZER	08994351	12/19/97	6100529	8/8/00	Bacharach, Inc.
MOISTURE EXTRACTOR SYSTEM FOR GAS SAMPLING	09064419	4/22/98	6042634	3/28/00	Bacharach, Inc.
VOTALIZATION DEVICE FOR LIQUIDS	09015601	1/30/98	6006591	12/28/99	Bacharach, Inc.
HALOGEN GAS DETECTOR	09110705	7/7/98	5932176	8/3/99	Bacharach, Inc.
VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR COMPRESSORS	08694101	8/8/96	5897305	4/27/99	Bacharach, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 043391 FRAME: 0419